

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION ST NO. 18749 OF 2025**

Ms. Rehana Umer KhatibPetitioner

Vs.

Bhikya Narayan Mali and OrsRespondents

Mr. G. S. Patil (Through VC) for the petitioner
Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for respondent no. 7

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to convert this Writ Petition into Appeal From Order as by the impugned order, the application for restoration of the suit is rejected.
2. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
3. After the amendment is carried out, office is directed to list the appeal under the caption 'For Fresh Admission'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.06.18
11:54:26
+0530