

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 18749 OF 2025**

Rehana Umer Khatib ... Appellant
vs.
Bhikya Narayan Mali and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Ganesh S. Patil for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 29th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Issue notice for final disposal of the appeal at the admission stage.
2. Notice is made returnable on 11th November 2025.
3. In addition to the court notice, learned advocate for the appellant shall serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service, before the next date.
4. Hamdast permitted.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)